

## **INSTRUMENT PROCESSING SHEET**

THE PARTY	Age	ncy Gr	oveland P	D		s/n 80-007252					
Florida Dep Law Enforce	artment of Date				ion Date <u>N/A</u>	\Bhip				<b>□</b> EE	
Intake B	y TDG Date o	2/25/2025	Quality Cl	necks By <u>Tl</u>	DG Date 03/04/2025	Flow Calib	ration E	Ву	_ Date		
■ Annual □ Registration □ Return from CMI / EE  Visual Inspection: □ Case □ Handle □ Keyboard □ Dry Gas Shelf □ Feet □ Breath Tube □ Ports □ Screws Tight  Other Equipment / Accessories: □ Power cord □ Printer Cable □ Static Bag □ 12V DC Cable  Notes: Rec'd in FDLE loaner box.			Replace Instruction R-Value Flow Color 32 mm 53 mm 103 mm Gauge ID	)	(.139169) (.156190) (.228278) (.447547)	Flow Calibration By			169) 190) 278)		
110tes. <u>1100</u>	<u> </u>	20	Simulate	The second secon	Lot #/Exp	1					
	τ.		0.050			Maintena  Battery Dry Gas Breath	Replace Regulat Tube Rep	ment or Replac olacemer	cement nt		
			0.200								
			0.080 D	GS N/A	A11						
Calibration	Adjustment			Ву	Department Inspe	ction			Rv		
Calibration Adjustment By					Department Inspection By Barometric Pressure ID#						
Simulator		Lot#		Expiration	Gauge	A SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AD		777			
0.000		1	N/A	N/A	Gauge Instrument Mouth Alcohol Solution Lot #						
0.040				47	Acetone Stock Solution Lot #						
0.100					Simulator		Serial N	Number			
0.200	T.			•	0.000						
0.300					Interferent						
0.080 DGS	N/A	-		**	0.050						
0.080 003	IVA	1			0.200					$\overline{}$	
	ration Adjustment		y Checks								
Simulator	Serial #	Lot #		Expiration	Attachments		T 🗆 -				
0.050		-			Form 41		175-1747-175-1747-17		y Checks	4	
0.080					Stability Check			w Calibra	tion		
0.200					Calibration Cer		☐ For		4		
0.080 DGS	- N/A				Calibration Adj	ustment	• Oth	er <u>Form</u>	151		
Notes/Suggested Service: Instrument gave DSP Fail on 3/4 and would not go into Ready Mode. CMI was not able to remotely resolve it. (TDG)					☐ Instrument Complies with Chapter 11D-8, FAC ☐ Instrument Does Not Comply with Chapter 11D-8, FAC ☐ Return to/Place into Evidentiary Use ☐ Remain Out of Evidentiary Use						
					Conduct an Agency Inspection Before Evidentiary Use Digitally signed by  Digitally signed by  Digitally signed by  Digitally signed by Destroe  Digitally signed by						
	•				Destinee Armstrong Date: 2025.03.05 1:		yla Pla	dll Date:	2025.03.06 57 05'00'		

## Return Material Authorization

	Ship to: CMI, Inc.							
	☐ Enforcement Electronics							
Shipment to repair facility authorized by: Russ	sel Pena on 03/04/2025							
D. SMF								
Items Returned:       Instrument ☑       Supplies □       Other □ Describe:								
Instrument Model: Intoxilyzer 8000 Serial Number: 80-007252								
Bill To Address:	Ship to Address:							
Groveland Police Department Attn: Russel Pena	Florida Department of Law Enforcement  Fort Myors Regional Operations Center							
Altri. Russei Peria	Fort Myers Regional Operations Center  Attn: Taylor Gutschow							
	4700 Terminal Drive, Suite 1							
	Fort Myers, FL 33907							
Reason for Return: Instrument gives DSP Fail and will not go into Ready Mode. CMI was unsuccessful in resolving remotely.								
Please choose one of the following options:								
1. I, authorize all repairs.								
2. I, authorize repairs up to \$								
☑ 3. I require an estimate <u>BEFORE</u> any repairs will be authorized and/ or conducted.								
Please contact: Name: Russel Pena								
Phone #: 352-667-3170	Email: russel.pena@groveland-fl.gov							
ATP Contact Name: Taylor Gutschow ATP Email: TaylorGutschow@fdle.state.fl.us								